

**Sessions Trial 01 (04) 2022 (CIS- 68/2021)**

**Present:- Chinmay Chattopadhyay-II,**

**Addl Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram.**

**J.O Code WB 00695.**

**Order no. 46; Date -20.01.2024**

Today is fixed for appearance of accused and evidence of CSWS.

Out of four accused one accused namely Joydeb Bera on court bail is present by filing hazira. Rest three accused namely Bhairab Bera, Kalyani Bera and Kadam Bera are absent today by filing a petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C. heard, considered, prayer is allowed.

No witness is present today.

Fix 15.05.2024 & 16.05.2024 for appearance of accused and evidence of CSWs.

Prosecution to issue summons accordingly.

D/c

A.S.J 2<sup>nd</sup> Court  
Jhargram.

Addl Sessions Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram.